

## <u>Dah Sing VIP Banking and Dah Sing Hello Kitty VIP Banking Summer Promotion – Extra 5% Premium</u> <u>Discount for the designated general insurance plans</u>

- 1. From 1 July 2024 to 30 September 2024 (both dates inclusive) ("Extra Discount Period"), "Eligible Customers" (as defined in Clause 2) who successfully enroll Dah Sing Insurance Company Limited's ("Dah Sing Insurance") "Designated General Insurance Plan" (as defined in Clause 3) at any of the branches of Dah Sing Bank, Limited (the "Bank") can enjoy extra 5% premium discount ("Extra Discount"). The Extra Discount can be used in conjunction with "30% Premium Discount for the designated general insurance plans", details of which is set out in Section J of "Terms & Conditions of Dah Sing VIP Banking and Dah Sing Hello Kitty VIP Banking Promotion". In other words, Eligible Customers may be entitled to a maximum premium discount of 35% on Designated General Insurance Plan. Apart from that, unless otherwise specified, Extra Discount cannot be used in conjunction with the other offers applicable to the Designated General Insurance Plans.
- 2. "Eligible Customers" refer to <u>customer(s) who successfully join(s) or upgrade(s) to VIP Banking or Hello Kitty VIP Banking (collectively, "Eligible Banking Services") of the Bank either in sole name or joint name as a primary account holder during the Extra Discount Period and did not maintain or cancel any of the Eligible Banking Services (either in sole name or joint name) during the period from 1 July 2023 to 30 June 2024 (both dates inclusive). Primary account holder refers to the "Applicant" mentioned in Eligible Banking Services application form or new account(s) / service(s) application form of the Bank signed by the Eligible Customer.</u>
- 3. "Designated General Insurance Plan" refers to HomeSure Household Insurance Plan or JourneySure Travel Insurance Plan or MaidSure Domestic Helper Insurance Plan.
- 4. Each Eligible Customer irrespective of the number of insurance policies enrolled by him / her with Dah Sing Insurance during the Extra Discount Period, can enjoy the Extra Discount ONCE only.
- 5. The Extra Discount is not applicable to Eligible Customers who are currently holding any Designated General Insurance Plan or have cancelled any home insurance plan for the same insured property or any maid insurance plan for the same maid underwritten by Dah Sing Insurance within the past 3 months from the date of any new application for Designated General Insurance Plan.
- 6. Designated General Insurance Plans are underwritten by Dah Sing Insurance. The Bank is authorized licensed insurance agency of Dah Sing Insurance and distributes the insurance products for Dah Sing Insurance. The Bank and Dah Sing Insurance reserve the right to terminate, suspend or amend the promotion herein without prior notice. Should there be any dispute, the decision of the Bank and Dah Sing Insurance should be final.
- 7. The Bank is not the provider of Designated General Insurance Plans. Please contact Dah Sing Insurance (Enquiry hotline: 2808 5000) for detailed plan coverage, eligibility for enrolment and exclusions. Customers can also request a copy of the policy terms and conditions from Dah Sing Insurance for details.
- 8. Personal data of Eligible Customers may be collected by Dah Sing Insurance and the use of such personal data shall be subject to the "Personal Information Collection Statement" of Dah Sing Insurance. For details, please refer to Dah Sing Insurance's website.

Dah Sing Bank, Limited Page 1 of 2 VIP/GI/24Q3/1/en



## **RISK DISCLOSURE:**

The Insurance Plans mentioned above are general insurance products which are underwritten by Dah Sing Insurance Company Limited ("Dah Sing Insurance"). Dah Sing Insurance is a member of Dah Sing Financial Group and is authorised and regulated by the Insurance Authority. Dah Sing Bank, Limited ("Dah Sing Bank"), registered as a licensed insurance agency (Insurance Intermediary License No: FA3022), is the authorized licensed insurance agency of Dah Sing Insurance and distributes the insurance products for Dah Sing Insurance. The relevant general insurance product is a product of Dah Sing Insurance but not Dah Sing Bank.

The information above is for reference only and is intended to be published in Hong Kong only. It shall not be construed as an offer, solicitation or recommendation to provide or sell or a solicitation to purchase any general insurance products of Dah Sing Insurance outside Hong Kong. The information above is intended as a general summary only but does not contain the full terms of the relevant products.

For the coverage and content, detailed terms and conditions and exclusions, etc. of the Insurance Plans, please refer to the policy provision and the information stated in the relevant policy provision shall prevail. Customers should read, fully understand and accept the terms and conditions, coverage, exclusions and premium stated in the product brochure and policy provision before applying for the Insurance Plans. Dah Sing Insurance is solely responsible for all coverage and compensation, and reserves the right of final approval of the enrollment of the relevant insurance plan. Policyholders are subject to the credit risk of relevant insurance company.

In respect of an eligible dispute (as defined in the Terms of Reference for the Financial Dispute Resolution Centre in relation to the Financial Dispute Resolution Scheme) arising between the Bank and the customer out of the selling process or processing of the related transaction, the Bank is required to enter into a Financial Dispute Resolution Scheme process with the customer.

The service(s) / product(s) mentioned herein is / are not targeted at customers in the European Union.

Don't be tempted by quick money. Don't lend your bank account to anyone to launder money.